



(1)

12itl14.23

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.14/2023

The Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax (Central), Nagpur .Vs. M/s. D. P. Jain Dariyapur
Jasondhi (Annuity) Road Projects Pvt. Ltd.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. Parchure, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : JANUARY 16, 2026.

Heard.

2. Argument is that in identical matter I.e Income Tax Appeal No.16/2023, notice is issued.
3. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable in two weeks.
4. To be heard along with Income Tax Appeal No.16/2023.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale