



-2023

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 4 OF 2023

(The Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax (Central) Vs. M/s. D.P. Jain Datia Bhandar Toll Road Projects Pvt. Ltd.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Anand Parchure with Mr. Bhushan Mohata, Counsel for the
appellant.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.
JANUARY 30, 2026

The Counsel for the appellant submits that
in connected appeal, i.e., Income Tax Appeal No.
14/2023, notices have been issued.

2] In view of above, issue notice to the
respondent returnable on 20/2/2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit