



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.14/2023

The Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax (Central) Vs. M/s. D. P. Jain Deriyapur Jasonndhi
(Annuity) Road, Projects Pvt. Ltd.

AND

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.16/2023

The Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax (Central) Vs. M/s. D. P. Jain Deriyapur Jasonndhi
(Annuity) Road, Projects Pvt. Ltd.

AND

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.4/2023

The Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax (Central) Vs. M/s. D. P. Jain Deriyapur Jasonndhi
(Annuity) Road, Projects Pvt. Ltd.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Anand Parchure with M. Bhushan Mohta, Advocates for appellant.
Mr. K. Hirani, Advocate for respondents/applicants.
Mr. A. Shriwas with Mr. S. Pagay, Advocates respondents.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 20, 2026.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to prepare
himself. Granted.

2. Stand over after two weeks.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)